Copyright © Pay4Later Limited 2010
This document contains the proprietary information of Pay4Later Limited and may not be reproduced in any form or disclosed to
any third party without the written permission of a duly authorised representative of Pay4Later Limited.
      CONSUMER CREDIT FOR ECOMMERCE
Standard Account
Technical Integration Guide v2.1.6
Pay4Later Limited Page 2 of 16
Table of Contents

credit
(string) Your retailer API key.
(string) The Finance product code to use
(integer) Number of months applicable
(float) The amount of credit in pounds sterling
Output costPerMonth (float) The monthly payment in pounds sterling
Figure 20: Web Service summary
Pay4Later Limited Page 11 of 16
Appendix A: Moneyway Finance Product Codes
A complete list of product codes is shown below. For rates please refer to your account manager.
Product Code Sales Channel Product Type Term
ONIF6 Online Interest Free Credit (0% APR) 6
ONIF9 Online Interest Free Credit (0% APR) 9
ONIF9TIA Online Interest Free Credit (0% APR) 9
ONIF9* Online Interest Free Credit (0% APR) 9
ONIF10 Online Interest Free Credit (0% APR) 10
ONIF12 Online Interest Free Credit (0% APR) 12
ONIF18 Online Interest Free Credit (0% APR) 18
ONIF20 Online Interest Free Credit (0% APR) 20
ONIF23 Online Interest Free Credit (0% APR) 23
ONIF24 Online Interest Free Credit (0% APR) 24
ONIF30 Online Interest Free Credit (0% APR) 30
ONIF36 Online Interest Free Credit (0% APR) 36
ONIF48 Online Interest Free Credit (0% APR) 48
ONIB9-19.5 Online Classic Credit (19.5% APR) 9
ONIB12-19.5 Online Classic Credit (19.5% APR) 12
ONIB18-19.5 Online Classic Credit (19.5% APR) 18
ONIB24-19.5 Online Classic Credit (19.5% APR) 24
ONIB36-19.5 Online Classic Credit (19.5% APR) 36
ONIB9-2.9 Online Promotional Credit (2.9% APR) 9
ONIB12-2.9 Online Promotional Credit (2.9% APR) 12
ONIB18-2.9 Online Promotional Credit (2.9% APR) 18
ONIB24-2.9 Online Promotional Credit (2.9% APR) 24
ONIB36-2.9 Online Promotional Credit (2.9% APR) 36
ONIB9-3.9 Online Promotional Credit (3.9% APR) 9
ONIB12-3.9 Online Promotional Credit (3.9% APR) 12
ONIB18-3.9 Online Promotional Credit (3.9% APR) 18
ONIB24-3.9 Online Promotional Credit (3.9% APR) 24
ONIB36-3.9 Online Promotional Credit (3.9% APR) 36
ONIB9-4.9 Online Promotional Credit (4.9% APR) 9
ONIB12-4.9 Online Promotional Credit (4.9% APR) 12
ONIB18-4.9 Online Promotional Credit (4.9% APR) 18
ONIB24-4.9 Online Promotional Credit (4.9% APR) 24
ONIB36-4.9 Online Promotional Credit (4.9% APR) 36
ISIF6 In-store Interest Free Credit (0% APR) 6
ISIF10 In-store Interest Free Credit (0% APR) 10
ISIF12 In-store Interest Free Credit (0% APR) 12
ISIF18 In-store Interest Free Credit (0% APR) 18
ISIF24 In-store Interest Free Credit (0% APR) 24
ISIF36 In-store Interest Free Credit (0% APR) 36
ISIB12-19.5 In-store Classic Credit (19.5% APR) 12
ISIB24-19.5 In-store Classic Credit (19.5% APR) 24
ISIB36-19.5 In-store Classic Credit (19.5% APR) 36
ISIB12-2.9 In-store Promotional Credit (2.9% APR) 12
ISIB24-2.9 In-store Promotional Credit (2.9% APR) 24
ISIB36-2.9 In-store Promotional Credit (2.9% APR) 36
ISIB12-3.9 In-store Promotional Credit (3.9% APR) 12
ISIB24-3.9 In-store Promotional Credit (3.9% APR) 24
ISIB36-3.9 In-store Promotional Credit (3.9% APR) 36
ISIB12-4.9 In-store Promotional Credit (4.9% APR) 12
ISIB24-4.9 In-store Promotional Credit (4.9% APR) 24
ISIB36-4.9 In-store Promotional Credit (4.9% APR) 36
Figure 21: Moneyway finance product codes
ONIF9* is a pseudo-code; meaning that based upon predefined criteria, will resolve to the applicable finance
code. In this instance, if the applicant is within the age band allowable for the TIA scheme, the code will resolve to
ONIF9TIA, or otherwise, regular ONIF9.